



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 802 of 1988

Mahesh Pal And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kehav Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., O.S. Malik

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Sri Raj Kumar Dhama, Advocate files his vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant nos. 2, 4, 5, and 8.
2. Office is directed to prepare the paper book.
3. List this case on 5th December, 2025 showing the name of Sri Raj Kumar Dhama, Advocate as learned counsel for the appellants.

October 29, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)