



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 802 of 1988

Mahesh Pal And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Raj Kumar, Kehav Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., O.S. Malik

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Shri Vinay Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Shri Raj Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants no.2, 4, 5 and 8 is present.
2. As per office report dated 20.04.2026, paper book has been prepared.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants no.2, 4, 5 and 8 is directed to receive the same from the office as per rule.
4. As a last opportunity, he is granted time to prepare and argue the case.
5. Put up on **18.05.2026**.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

May 8, 2026

Ankit.